

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2947 OF 2005

LUFTHANSA CARGO INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AFL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 10/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.F. Poohkhanawalla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Jha, Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is admitted.

Pending hearing of the appeal, operation of the impugned order shall

remain stayed.

sh]

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Praka

ter

Court Master

Court Mas