

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2947 OF 2005

LUFTHANSA CARGO INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AFL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.L.Tikkoo, Sr. adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.
for M/S. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted two weeks' time for filing additional affidavit with documents, if any. Learned counsel for the appellant may file a reply thereto within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master