

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2947 OF 2005

LUFTHANSA CARGO INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AFL LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.  
for M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that counter-affidavit in this case has only been filed on 4th January, 2010 and seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master